## **BID TABULATION**

CONTRACT NO.:D6TS.POC.016WBS NO.:36111.1.6ROUTE:I-95 at NC 53DATE:6/7/2023DESCRIPTION:LOGO Signing InstallationCOUNTY:Cumberland

				TLC Works, Inc.		Beluca		Lite Rite Signs	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00
20	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS	3	CY	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
30	PLAIN CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS	1	CY	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
40	SUPPORTS, BREAKAWAY STEEL BEAM	3,970	LB	\$10.00	\$39,700.00	\$35.00	\$138,950.00	\$8.50	\$33,745.00
50	SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	102	LF	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$22.00	\$2,244.00	\$10.00	\$1,020.00
60	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)	16	EA	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00
70	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
80	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE D (GROUND MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
90	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TO PANEL	96	EA	\$100.00	\$9,600.00	\$260.00	\$24,960.00	\$50.00	\$4,800.00
100	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, STEEL BEAM	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
110	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, STEEL BEAM	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
120	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, U- CHANNEL	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
130	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, A & B (GROUND MOUNTED)	11	EA	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
140	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO MILEAGE PANEL TO SIGN	48	EA	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
150	TRAFFIC CONTROL (SHOULDER CLOSURE)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$4,421.00	\$4,421.00
		TOTA	\L		\$105,520.00		\$353,074.00		\$93,366.00

— DocuSigned by:

New Butler

06/07/2023

-- B42B449E08FF469..